## UGC MALAVIYA MISSION TEACHER TRAINING CENTRE (Erstwhile UGC HRDC)

University of North Bengal P.O. North Bengal University, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, Pin: 734013 ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++





Phone: 0353-2580174 Fax: 91-353-2580173 E-mail: hrdc@nbu.ac.in

> **MALAVIYA MISSION** TEACHER NG PROGRAMME

## LIST OF THE MEMBERS OF ACADEMIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE (AS PER UGC GUIDELINES 2024) 2024 - 2026

SI. No.	MEMBER	DESIGNATION	NAME OF THE MEMBER
1.	Vice-Chancellor/Head of Institution of the Host University/Institution or Eminent Professor of Practice	Chairman	The Vice-Chancellor, University of North Bengal
2.	One Vice-Chancellor / Director of HEI / Former VC/ Former Director HEI from outside the state	Member	Dr. Dev Swarup, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of Baba Amte Divyang University, Jaipur, Rajasthan
3.	One Vice-Chancellor / Director of HEI / Former VC/ Former Director HEI from within the state	Member	Prof. Pabitra Kumar Chakrabarti, Honb'le Vice-Chancellor, SKBU, West Bengal
4.	One UGC nominee	UGC Nominee	Prof. Devesh Walia Professor, Department of Geology. Dean -Department of Environmental Studies, North Eastern Hill University. Umshing Mawkynroh, Shillong-793022. Meghalaya.
5.	Programme Directors of MMTTC of outside the state	Member	Prof. Divya U. Joshi, Director, MMTTC, Kumaun University, Nainital, Uttarakhand
6.	Programme Directors of MMTTC of within the state	Member	Prof. Lakshmi Narayan Satpati, Director, MMTTC, University of Calcutta
7.	Two eminent Professors/Heads of the Department of the University / HEI.Professors of practice or practitioners or industry leaders	Member	<ul> <li>(i) Prof. Suranjan Das, Former Professor of History, Calcutta University and Honorary Director Netaji Institute of Asian Studies.</li> <li>(ii) Prof. Saptarshi Ghosh, Professor of Library &amp; Information Science, University of North Bengal</li> </ul>
8.	One Principal / former Principal of affiliated colleges/Colleges	Member	Dr. Samapti Saha, Principal, P D Women's College, Jalpaiguri
9.	Member Secretary	Member Secretary	Prof. (Dr.) Anjan Chakrabarti, Professor – Director, UGC-MMTTC, University of North Bengal
10.	Special Invitee		<ul> <li>(i) The Registrar, University of North Bengal.</li> <li>(ii) The Finance Officer, University of North Bengal</li> </ul>